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EXHIBIT C 
CITY OF ROCKLIN 

CONFIDENTIAL SALARY SCHEDULE B  
(Annual Salary) 

Effective September 11, 2018 
                
Classification Range Step A Step B Step C Step D Step E Step F Step G Step H Step I Step J Step K Step L Step M Step N 

Secretary 11 
         

45,583  
     

46,723  
         

47,891  
     

49,088  
           

50,315  
     

51,573  
           

52,862  
     

54,184  
           

55,539  
     

56,927  
           

58,350  
     

59,809  
     

61,304  
     

62,837  

                Departmental  
   Administrative Specialist 

17 52,862 54,184 55,539 56,927 58,350 59,809 61,304 62,837 64,408 66,018 67,668 69,360 71,094 72,871 

Human Resources  
   Technician I 

               
                Deputy City Clerk 20 56,927 58,350 59,809 61,304 62,837 64,408 66,018 67,668 69,360 71,094 72,871 74,693 76,560 78,474 

Executive Assistant to  
   the Police Chief 

               Human Resources  
   Technician II 

               Legal Secretary 
               Senior Departmental   

   Administrative Specialist 
               Senior Police Technician     
                               

Payroll Administrator 24 
         

62,837  
     

64,408  
         

66,018  
     

67,668  
           

69,360  
     

71,094  
           

72,871  
     

74,693  
           

76,560  
     

78,474  
           

80,436  
     

82,447  
     

84,508  
     

86,621  
Senior Human Resources 
   Technician 

               
                Executive Assistant to the    

   City Manager/Paralegal 28 
         

69,360  
     

71,094  
         

72,871  
     

74,693  
           

76,560  
     

78,474  
           

80,436  
     

82,447  
           

84,508  
     

86,621  
           

88,787  
     

91,007  
     

93,282  
     

95,614  
Senior Payroll 
   Administrator                
 

               
Fire Prevention Officer 29 

         
71,094  

     
72,871  

         
74,693  

     
76,560  

           
78,474  

     
80,436  

           
82,447  

     
84,508  

           
86,621  

     
88,787  

           
91,007  

     
93,282  

     
95,614  

     
98,004  

 


