### **EXHIBIT C**

## **CITY OF ROCKLIN**

### **CONFIDENTIAL SALARY SCHEDULE B**

# (Annual Salary)

# Effective September 11, 2018

Classification	<u>Range</u>	Step A	Step B	Step C	Step D	Step E	Step F	Step G	Step H	Step I	Step J	Step K	Step L	Step M	Step N
Secretary	11	45,583	46,723	47,891	49,088	50,315	51,573	52,862	54,184	55,539	56,927	58,350	59,809	61,304	62,837
Departmental Administrative Specialist Human Resources Technician I	17	52,862	54,184	55,539	56,927	58,350	59,809	61,304	62,837	64,408	66,018	67,668	69,360	71,094	72,871
Deputy City Clerk Executive Assistant to the Police Chief Human Resources Technician II	20	56,927	58,350	59,809	61,304	62,837	64,408	66,018	67,668	69,360	71,094	72,871	74,693	76,560	78,474
Legal Secretary Senior Departmental Administrative Specialist Senior Police Technician															
Payroll Administrator Senior Human Resources Technician	24	62,837	64,408	66,018	67,668	69,360	71,094	72,871	74,693	76,560	78,474	80,436	82,447	84,508	86,621
Executive Assistant to the City Manager/Paralegal Senior Payroll Administrator	28	69,360	71,094	72,871	74,693	76,560	78,474	80,436	82,447	84,508	86,621	88,787	91,007	93,282	95,614
Fire Prevention Officer	29	71,094	72,871	74,693	76,560	78,474	80,436	82,447	84,508	86,621	88,787	91,007	93,282	95,614	98,004
Page 1 of Exhibit C															

to Reso. No. 2018-235